System Name

Central Beach Fire District
Providence, City of

Rockland Oaks
Newport, City of

Quonochontaug East Beach Water
Association

Kent County Water Authority

Kingston Water District

Quonochontaug East Beach Water
Association

Pawtucket Water Supply Board

Prudence Island Water District

Jemp 1 LLC

North Scituate Elementary
Bristol County Water Authority
Newport, City of

Westerly Water Department

Westerly Water Department

Shannock Water District

Richmond, Town of

Pacoag Utility District

Stone Bridge Fire District

Prudence Park Water Coop
Warwick, City of
Providence, City of
Pascoag Utility District
Stone Bridge Fire District

Richmond, Town of

Providence, City of

Newport, City of

Scituate High School & Middle School
Newport Boys and Girls Club Camp

Facility/Well

The Greene School--
Buildings 1,2, & 3

Chariho Regional Middle School

Providence, City of

RI 1647512
RI 1592024
RI 1000020

RI 1592010

RI 1647511

RI 1559511
RI 1858421

RI 1647511

RI 1592021

RI 1592023

RI1 2980323
RI 1615613
RI 1647515
RI 1592010
RI 1559512

RI 1559512

RI 1647529

RI 1000040
RI 1592020

RI 1615619

RI 1647514

RI 1615627

RI 1592024

RI 1592020

RI 1615619

RI 1000040

RI 1592024

RI 1592010

RI 1615612

RI 2980095

RI 2980050
RI 2980310

RI 2980185

RI 1592024

Pop. Served | Funds Requested

500 $1,555,000
600,000 $180,000,000
26 $800,000
42,155 $1,500,000
300 $250,000
88,780 $25,000,000
3,963 $10,000,000
300 $850,000
98,300 $5,000,000
1,500 $2,650,000
50 $110,000

500 $500,000
50,360 $1,500,000
42,155 $104,432,000
17,500 $350,000
17,550 $1,200,000
250 $62,080
2,671 $175,000
2,985 $125,000
2,607 $250,000
80 $100,000
83,000 $2,500,000
600,000 $129,000,000
2,985 $1,500,000
2,607 $300,000
2,671 $200,000
600,000 $38,000,000
42,155 $4,750,000
820 $1,000,000

i 250 $100,000
275 $500,000
1,500 $425,000
600,000 $353,000,000

Est. Start Date

10/1/2024
1/1/2024
6/1/2024

9/1/2024

3/15/2026

4/1/2025
5/12/2025

3/15/2025

6/1/2025

10/1/2021

4/4/2024
6/16/2025
1/1/2025
9/1/2024
1/1/2025

7/15/2024

10/5/2023

4/15/2025
7/1/2024

9/15/2024

5/1/2024

9/1/2024

1/1/2025

5/1/2025

9/15/2024

11/15/2024
1/1/2024
9/1/2024

8/1/2023

10/15/2024

7/15/2024

9/1/2024

1/1/2025

53
37
60

50

53

50
50

50

50

45

50
50
37
37
37

35

19

14
10

10

14

21

21

21

12

19

19

19

14

21

21

21

19
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15
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20

20

15

10

20
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Project description

88 Comprehensive pumphouse improvements and expansion
82 Replacement of lead service lines in the system.
80 Interconnection with Scituate High School Public Water System
Installation of custom mixers, aerators, and ventilators for efficient treatment of

medium and high service zones.

69 Engineering, design, construction, and installation of nitrate treatment

68 Design and construction of new water treatment plant

67 Design and installation of filtration at well #3 to remove PFAS contamination

66 PFAS testing, engineering, design, construction, and installation as well as design and
construction of a new pump house.

Design and Rehabilitation of existing groundwater wells and/or supplementation with
new supply wells. Project also includes improvements to electrical and control
systems. Treatment methodologies may be impl
results.

Installation of a permanent chlorination system at all wells throughout distribution
system to achieve 4-log. Installation of iron and manganese treatment at well to
prevent degradation of water quality anticipated with chlorination of the distribution
system.

<)
)

60 Design and installation of PFAS Remediation

58 Evaluation, testing, design, construction, and installation of PFAS treatment
58 Replace all known and suspected lead service lines

57 Lead Service Line Replacements throughout entire system

48 Replacement of lead service lines with new copper lines.
Installation of water main at the municipal transfer station to provide potable water
to a section of the property that has no connection to a clean water source.
Replacement of District's existing non functioning emergency generator with a new
emergency generator

45 Improvements to pumphouse including upgrading the well pump

45 Replacement of 12 hydrants
Install a 1-way interconnection into an existing 8" ductile iron water main at Silver
44 Beech Rd. The existing main currently connects the Stone Bridge Fire District and
North Tiverton Fire District distribution systems.
Water system improvements. Tie in replacement well, expand pump house for new
controls, new storage tanks, and replacement of water mains.
41 Replace failed check valve
Installation of a redundant raw water transmission main from the Scituate Reservoir
41 to the Purification Plant. The project also includes the rehabilitation of the original
transmission mains.
41 Construction of new well on Roosevelt Ave

Improvements to the existing standpipe tank, including a new altitude valve system,
41 modifications to the existing water pipe, valves and fittings, and installation of a
mixing system in the standpipe tank.

40 Upgrade and rehabilitation to water storage tank

Construct a new residuals management system to allow Providence Water to more
effectively manage the treatment plant residuals

39 Increasing the ability to service the medium and high pressure zones

Replace underground tanks with new pumphouse. Decommissioning well #1 and
raising well #3 above ground

Improvements to the existing public water system, new water treatment syetm for
iron/manganese removal including filtration, new emergency generator

The three building campus is currently divided into two public water systems, which is
35 costly and inefficient to operate. Both systems lack an emergency generator and at
least one well has high iron levels. The two systems need to be consolidated and have

improvements made.

Replacement of the existing generator and switchgear with a new 230 kW generator
and switchgear. The wells will be video inspected to identify necessary repairs. The
project includes consolidation of the middle school water system with the high school
water system.

35

34 Upgrades to the Treatment Plant clarification process

ed based on of well

Affordability
Tier
(1,2,3, -)

LSLR| EC

v
v
v
v
v
v

Small
System

(<10,000)




Warwick, City of

Slatersville Public Supply

Stonebridge Fire District

Champlin Scout Reservation

Slatersville Public Supply

Hog Island Water Association South End

Westerly Water Department

Touisset Point Water Trust
Cumberland, Town of

Bristol County Water Authority
Westerly Water Department

Westerly Water Department

Western Coventry Elementary School

Newport, City of

Slatersville Public Supply
Warwick, City of

Pawtucket Water Supply Board

Cumberland, Town of
Lincoln Water Commission

Lincoln Water Commission

Providence, City of

Pawtucket Water Supply Board
Pawtucket Water Supply Board

Harrisville Fire District

Cumberland, Town of
Slatersville Public Supply

Portsmouth Water and Fire District

Portsmouth Water and Fire District

Kingston Water District

Smithfield Water Supply Board

Prudence Island Water District

Westerly Water Department

Lincoln Water Commission
Lincoln Water Commission

Shady Harbor Fire District
Bethel Village Water Association
Smithfield Water Supply Board

Greenville Water District

RI 1615627

RI 1615614

RI 1615619

RI1 2980248
RI 2980249

RI 1615614

RI 1000097

RI 1559512

RI 1615626
RI 1647530
RI 1647515
RI 1559512
RI 1559512

RI 1647527

RI 1592010
RI 1615614
RI 1615627

RI 1592021

RI 1647530
RI 1858423
RI 1858423

RI 1592024

RI 1592021

RI 1592021

RI 1858411

RI 1647530
RI 1615614
RI 1592022

RI 1592022

RI 1858421

RI 1661561€

RI 1592023

RI 1559512

RI1 1858423

RI 1858423
RI 1559513

RI 1000045

RI 1615616

RI 1858410

83,000

1,575

2,607

300

1,575

100

17,550

250
21,350
50,360
17,550
17,550

496

42,155
1,575
83,000

98,300

21,350
22,216
22,216

600,000

98,300

98,300

3,000

21,350
1,575
17,180

17,180

3,963

9,500

1,500

17,550

22,216

22,216
350

180

9,500

9,500

$3,000,000

$3,500,000

$450,000

$300,000

$17,000,000

$250,000

$1,000,000

$200,000
$500,000
$4,000,000
$300,000
$100,000

$510,000

$3,750,000
$2,500,000
$15,000,000

$15,000,000

$4,200,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$21,000,000

$6,000,000
$4,000,000

$1,971,997

$3,000,000
$2,600,000
$3,000,000

$6,500,000

$5,000,000

$2,211,000

$300,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000

$3,800,000
$1,350,000

$100,000
$1,472,000

$500,000

9/1/2024

7/1/2025

9/15/2024

9/1/2024

7/1/2025

4/1/2024

1/1/2025

6/20/2024
7/1/2025
1/1/2025

6/17/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024

3/3/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2024

6/1/2025

3/31/2025
12/2/2024
2/3/2025

4/1/2024

6/1/2024
6/1/2025

3/10/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
10/1/2025

10/1/2025

5/1/2025

9/9/2024

10/1/2024
7/1/2024
8/1/2024

3/31/2025
10/31/2024

10/1/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024

14

12

10

21

14

10

21

14
10
19
19

21

14
10

12

10
14
14

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10
10

14
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34 Rehabilitate booster pumps, fire pumps, and upgrade SCADA system

Replace water tank, upgrade booster system, and demolition of two non-functional

34
tanks

Replace existing 6" transite distribution pipe at Hillsdale Ave and Lawton Ave with
34 ductile iron pipe. Also, a new connection to the transmission main at Main St. and the
addition of hydrant, valves, and new service connections.

Connect to Providence Water and replace existing undersized drinking water
33 distribution system. Project will eliminate two public water systems and one private
well.

Bring potable water to currently unserved properties along the 146 corridor, as several
private wells were contaminated with road salt
33 Replace existing distribution system

Locate and test potential future well sites. Once a suitable location is identified, the
32 new wells, pumping stations, and interconnection to the existing water mains will be
installed.

32 Water meter and backflow preventer purchase and installation

31 Design and construction of Girarg Road Pump Station upgrades

31 Rehabilitate or replace approximately 16,000 feet of water mains

30 Replacement of MIOX system computers, including pumps and electrical parts
30 Update antenna, software, and devices throughout municipal water system

Installation of a new water supply to replace exisiting well. The installation of a new
29 storage tank, pump system, and monitoring control system. This will eliminate
contaminants, and increase water capacity and pressure.

29 Replacement of the Motor Control Center with a new MCC
29 Water main replacement from St. Paul St. to Elizabeth Ave
28 Replace all water meters

> Evaluation and study of two storage tanks to determine optimal volume for drinking
water and fire service

~

7 Replace water mains in Ashton/Berkley Villages

N

5 Rehabilitation of Old Louisquisset Pike Pump Station

N
@

Rehabilitation of Albion Road Pump Station

Rehabilitate older water mains made of unlined cast iron pipe, by cleaning and lining
mains, and replacing older valves, hydrants, and miscellaneous appurtenances.

Replacement of aged and undersized water mains with 6" and above diameter water
mains

Design and Construction to replace existing interconnection to East Providence with a
permanent, safe, secure, metered, and reliable structure.

Replace existing water main crossing at Clear River. Connect Cherry Farm Rd. storage
tank to Sherman Farm Rd.

25 Replace water meters in the Cumberland public drinking water supply system

24 Installation of new water main to improve customer water pressure

24 Water main replacements to align with RI DOT road project
Design and build a new office facility as the current office no longer supports daily
operations
Design and installation of replacement of undersized water main to distribute PFAS
treatment throughout system and to Tower #1
Installation of new 12-inch water main from Appian Way along George Washington
23 Highway, connecting with the existing water main and making an interconnection with
Greenville Water District
Relocation and installation of distribution lines during the planned coastal resliency
project
Installation of a new water main to replace the current 70-year-old one that has had
multiple breaks, and severe deterioration
Water main replacement on School St. Existing asbestos water main is at end of its
useful life
21 Replacement of Saylesville Water Mains

21 Replacement of water distribution system and appurtenances

Adding a new poly tank to upgrade existing steel tanks and adding an additional pump
to increase for system resiliency

Installation of approx. 2500 feet of 12-inch water main from Rte. 116, north to
connect with the existing water main at 326 Farnum Pike

18 Install water meters



Greenville Water District RI 1858410 9,500 $800,000 9/1/2024 0 2 0 1 5 5 5 0 18 Bring existing pump station above ground and install emergency generator - v

Greenville Water District RI 1858410 9,500 $5,000,000 11/1/2024 0 2 0 1 5 5 5 0 18 Provide an emergency interconnection and redundancy - v
Replace 6-inch cast iron water main that runs from treatment and pump facility to the

Yawgoog Scout Reservation R11000018 1,200 $750,000 9/1/2024 10 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 17 end of the line with PVC. Existing service connections and hydrants will also be - v
replaced.
A potential new well site has been identified in Mapleville, but the District must

Harrisville Fire District RI1 1858411 3,000 $400,000 7/1/2024 0 1 0 1 5 5 5 0 17 conduct a pump test to confirm the adequacy of yield and quality of potential the - v
water source prior to installing the well
Installati f . 4300 feet of 12-inch wat: in f li d

Smithfield Water Supply Board RI 16615616 9,500 $2,811,000 10/152025 0o 2 0 1 5 5 0 0 13 "netatlation ofapprox et ot new d2-inch watermain for resiiency an 1 v
redundancy

Kent County Water Authority RI'1559511 88,780 $525,000 5/22/2023 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 8 Lead Service Line Inventory - v -

Projects Ranked With Start Dates Outside of 2 Years or Not Indicated

Affordability Small
System Name Pop. Served | Funds Requested Est. Start Date Project description Tier System
(1,2,3, -) (<10,000)
North Kingstown, Town of RI1 1559517 26,320 $10,000,000 TBD 50 1 0 1 5 5 5 0 67 Replacement well for well contaminated with PFAS - v -
Wood River Health Services RI1 2000133 N/A $575,000 TBD 50 0 0 0 3 5 5 0 63 Plan, design, and implement treatment to reduce the levels of PFAS - v -
North Kingstown, Town of RI11559517 26,320 $900,000 TBD 37 1 0 1 5 5 10 0 59 Lead service line replacement - v -
South Kingstown-South Shore RI1 1615623 6,190 $500,000 TBD 45 1 0 1 5 5 0 0 57 Water quality study to determine adequacy of existing water treatment facilities - v
South Kingstown-Middlebridge RI11000015 698 $100,000 TBD 45 1 0 1 5 5 0 0 57 Water quality study to determine adequacy of existing water treatment facilities - v
South Kingstown-South Shore RI1 1615623 6,190 $15,000,000 TBD 35 1 0 1 5 5 0 0 47 Design and construction of new water treatment plant - v
Narragansett Water Point Judith RI 1858428 7,658 $350,000 ™D 10 2 0 1 5 5 5 0 28 f:s::;:gz:gitr":i:‘z l’:‘opr:;\:;i;i'."am" within the distribution system and 3 v
Lincoln Water Commission R1 1858423 22,216 $4,300,000 3/1/2027 12 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 23 Replacement of Old River Road Water Storage Standpipe new storage tank - -
Narragansett Water Point Judith R1 1858428 7,658 $100,000 TBD 10 2 0 1 5 5 0 0 23 Develop and implement water main condition assessment program. 3 v
Narragansett Water Department North End RI 1858429 4,140 $250,000 ™0 6 2 0 0 5 5 5 0 23 f:s::;:gz:gia;":i:‘z ;’:‘opr:;\:;i;i'."am" within the distribution system and 3 v
Narragansett Water Department North End Rl 1858429 4,140 $50,000 TBD 10 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 22 Develop and il water main a: ment program 3 v
South Kingstown-South Shore RI1 1615623 6,190 $5,000,000 TBD 10 1 0 1 5 5 0 0 22 Water line upgrades to increase stability in the system and reduce water loss - v
South Kingstown-Middlebridge RI11000015 698 $2,000,000 TBD 10 1 0 1 5 5 0 0 22 Replace existing A/C pipes to increase stability within the system and reduce water loss v
Narragansett Water Point Judith R1 1858428 7,658 $950,000 TBD 8 2 0 1 5 5 0 0 21 Replacement of customer meters and upgrade to remote meter reading system v
Narragansett Water Department North End RI 1858429 4,140 $450,000 8D 8 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 20 Replacement and upgrade of wholesale meter pit used for emergency interconnection v
Narragansett Water Department North End Rl 1858429 4,140 $515,000 TBD 8 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 20 Replacement of customer meters and upgrade of remote meter reading system v
Narragansett Water Point Judith RI 1858428 7,658 $450,000 TBD 6 2 0 1 5 5 0 0 19 Aeration systems for water storage tanks v
Narragansett Water Point Judith RI 1858428 7,658 $410,000 TBD 6 2 0 1 5 5 0 0 19 Upgraded chlorine injection and control system operation at storage tank v
Narragansett Water Department North End Rl 1858429 4,140 $225,000 TBD 6 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 18 Aeration systems for water storage tank v
Narragansett Water Department North End RI 1858429 4,140 $430,000 TB8D 6 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 18 Upgrade chlorination and system controls v
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